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Quality is at the
Heart of MclLarens

McLarens is trusted by clients worldwide to deliver the
best in claims management, from loss adjusting and
auditing services and damage surveying. Throughout
our extensive global presence, our reputation for quality
is built on the expertise and local knowledge of our
stable teams of loss adjusters, each directed by market

leading figures.

Local Expertise

MclLarens service locations in Latin America are strategically located to
respond rapidly to clients’ instructions at any time. With the resources
of its integrated global network, McLarens is committed to providing
quality services to local insurance markets and its customers and the
reinsurance market. We have experience and technical expertise in
each of our specialties and have been working in the region for over

30 years. Today, we operate from 15 locations in Latin America.

Our licensed, qualified and multi-lingual adjusters with marine experience
based in Argentina, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Mexico, and Panama and
affiliate offices in Equador and Peru work in cooperation with our other
local offices; all well versed in the legal landscape and social and cultural
mores of a particular jurisdiction.

We understand that local
Insured’s want to deal with local
adjusters. McLarens is committed
to delivering solutions that
satisfy all stakeholders. Using a
hybrid model, we are confident
we can achieve cost savings
while continuing to meet the
highest standards of service.



Our Service
Locations

®
« Argentina ® Our team of professional Marine adjusters and surveyors have extensive knowledge, skills, and experience to
_ manage all types of losses effectively and rapidly. We have a local regional team of marine and transportation

» Brazil ® specialists backed by an extensive global network.

» Chile .

oot . Business benefits

« Ecuador* Our claim handling is aimed to manage your loss effectively and efficiently. From preventive measures to business
continuity to recovering third-party liabilities, we have the insights to save large amounts of time and money for

« Mexico your business. Local knowledge, local point of contact, salvage management, global network, custom reporting,
effective loss mitigation, loss prevention recommendations, custom bordereaux, international standard of service,

* Panama no boundaries claim investigation services.

@

o Peru* .

Services
® Our services of technical investigation and loss adjusting for marine and cargo losses during sea, air or land

@ Mclarens Offices transport include:

@ Affiliate Offices * Surveys e Inland Transit
e Loss Investigation e Import / Export Cargo
e Loss Adjusting e Special / Project Cargo Surveys
» Subrogation  Carrier’s / Freight Forwarders

® ® e Salvage e Pre-Loss EQ and Hurricane

Vulnerability Assessments

Damage / Theft Freight Container
» Prevention Surveys and Recommendations

Damage / Theft Special Cargo

*Affiliate office




Our Team

Regional

Leonardo Garzon

MANAGING DIRECTOR. EQ AND
HURRICANE VULNERABILITY
ASSESSMENTS OF PORT FACILITIES

+1786 637 4393 | Mobile
leonardo.garzon@mclarens.com

Brazil

Rodrigo Cardona, AIRM

COUNTRY MANAGER AND
SENIOR MARINE ADJUSTER

+55 119746 0447 | Mobile
rodrigo.cardona@mclarens.com

Chile

Gonzalo Perez
MARINE & TRANSIT MANAGER

+56 9 9542 7422 | Mobile
gonzalo.perez@mclarens.com

Colombia

Oscar Mendez
MARINE ADJUSTER

+57 320899 9857 | Mobile
oscarmendez@mclarens.com

Argentina

Cristian Hidalgo

CARGO TRANSPORT
CLAIMS MANAGER

+54 113988 0634 | Mobile
cristian.hidalgo@mclarens.com

Chile

Carlos Jiménez

COUNTRY MANAGER AND
SENIOR MARINE ADJUSTER

+56 9 9624 9191 | Mobile
carlos.jimenez@mclarens.com

Colombia

Felix Betancur
SENIOR MARINE ADJUSTER

+57 310631 6022 | Mobile
felix.betancur@mclarens.com

Ecuador™

Gonzalo Poblete Landabur
COUNTRY MANAGER

+593 99 707 0982 | Mobile
gpoblete@gpajustadores.com

Mexico

Carlos Moreno

COUNTRY MANAGER AND
SENIOR GENERAL ADJUSTER

+52 228124 8411 | Mobile
carlos.moreno@mclarens.com

Mexico

Joe Jarvis
REGIONAL SENIOR ADJUSTER

+ 52 555477 3887 | Mobile
joe.jarvis@mclarens.com

Panama

Manuel J. Castillo S.

COUNTRY MANAGER - PANAMA,
SENIOR MARINE ADJUSTER
& SURVEYOR

+507 6982 7103 | Mobile
manuel.castillo@mclarens.com

Peru*

Gonzalo De Romana G.
COUNTRY MANAGER

+51 968 490 352 | Mobile
gderomana@pyc.pe

*Affiliate office

Mexico

Cristhian Pena
MARINE ADJUSTER

+52 555 6623 838 | Mobile
cristhian.pena@mclarens.com

Panama

Miguel Samaniego
MARINE ADJUSTER & SURVEYOR

+507 6982 7323 | Mobile
miguel.samaniego@mclarens.com

Peru*

Alberto Crespo
ATTORNEY, MARITIME LAW
+571 963 525 142 | Mobile
acrespo@pyc.pe
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